

Akelius Residential Property AB (publ)

Regional Manager Canada leaves

Regional Manager Canada Shelly Lee will leave Akelius on 2024-06-08.

Shelly Lee started in Akelius 2013 and became Regional Manager in 2018.

The search for a new Regional Manager for Canada has started.

Ralf Spann will temporarily act as Regional Manager, in addition to his role as CEO.

CEO, Ralf Spann

 I would like to thank Shelly for her valuable contribution and commitment to the Canadian operations during her tenure

I wish Shelly the best for her future endeavours

Berlin, 2024-04-09

Ralf Spann CEO +49 173 643 65 90 ralf.spann@akelius.de

This information is information that Akelius Residential Property AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act.

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 3.00pm CEST on 9 April 2024.

Akelius Residential Property AB's D-shares are listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm.

Avanza Bank is the Certified Adviser of the company, ca@avanza.se, +46-8-409 421 20.